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Application No. G-7002

"Name o Weyehaeuser Company
- Box C .
Address. Tacoma, Washington .

Source of water supply Well No. 3

Use ' Irrl_g—é tion

’ ?Rbstract of Permit No. ¢-6s0s

" “Certificate No. o 05}/2

Point of diversion 1670°'N & 370'E from SW c., sec.?, belng within NH&SH‘; sec. 7 T. loS, R. lE., B

W.NH.; Clackamas County
Number of acres < 26.2

o -

> DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Remarks: Limitationss 1/80® c.f.s., 3 a.f,

Twp. |Range | Sec. NEY NWY% _swy "~ SEY .
NEn, | NwWy | swi, | sE || NEw | Nwie| swis | sEn || NEw | Nwu ] swi | sEw || NEn | Nwi] swi] sEy
' 2.4
4 S| 1E 7 23,8
Y N
i
Priority date June 20, 1975
Amount of water 0,01 c.f.s.
Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77 o
Time limit to complete construction 10-1-77 extended to ' éxtended to
Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-78 extended to

extended to
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
l PO v 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

File G-7002

September 9, 1977

Weyerhaeuser Company

Box C

Tacoma, WA 98401

ATTENTION: Land Title Department Manager

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter of September 2, 1977 and your authorization
to cancel your ground water permit G-6504.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the permit will be without
further. force or effect.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:jt



A Weyerhaeuser Company

Tacoma, Washington 98401
(208) 924-2345

September 2, 1977

Mr. Thomas E. Shook

Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
State of Oregon

555 13th BtFest N.k.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. G-7002

Dear Mr. Shook:

Pursuant to your letter of August 16, 1977 attached hereto
is an executed authorization to cancel Application No. G-7002.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
AL
Land Title Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
jmd/Oregon M/P 278-3

Attachment

cc: W. K. Wahlert
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WATE R kRESUU RCES Dkt
i - T -
SALEM,

Water Resources Director
1178 Chemeketa St., N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310
Dear Sir:

I hereby authorize the cancelation of my application

No., G~-7002 » permit No. _G-6504 s Which defines
a right to the use of 0.01 cgbic feet per second of
water from Well No. 3 for irrigation
26.2 acres .

Very truly yours,
WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

By: [2///

Signature

%tezr (822



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
[ ROBERY W. SIRAUD 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOvERNOR

File G-7002

August 16, 1977

Weyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, WA 98401

ATTENTION: Land Title Dept.
Gentlemen,

On July 29, 1977, a representative of this office inspected the property
in connection with the incomplete water right represented by your

permit numbered G-6504, This permit describes the appropriation of 0.0l
cubic foot of water per second from Well No. 3 for the irrigation of
26.2 acres.

The report submitted by our field engineer shows water has been used from
the well only for domestic supplies and an office and buildings. He also
reported that Well No. 3 is not tied into your irrigation system. If
you do not intend to use water from the well for irrigation purposes,
the permit should be canceled.

I have enclosed a partially completed form for your use in authorizing the
cancellation of the permit. Youv authorization to cancel the permit would

allow us to clear it from our records and avoid the necessity for further
notices or correspondence.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:jt



Weyerhaeuser Company

Box C

Tacoma, WA 98401

Centlemen?

G=6506, G=6507 with maps.

April 9, 1976

G-6502, G=6503, G=-6504, G=6505,

G=7000
G=7001
G=7002
G=7003
G=7004
G-7003



November 6, 1975 File G-7000 = G-

Weyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, WA 98401

Gentlemens

Thank you for your check in the amount of $8,00, We have also
received notarized affidavits authorizing the cancellation of
certificates 22324, 30241, 32625, and the partial cancellation
of 20545,

Your application numbexred G=7000 through G=7005 are now in
satisfactory form for approval by the issuance of permits,

Sincerely,

Thomas E, Shook
Assistant

"TEStcc
Encl, Receipts No, 30128, 50129, 50130
and 30134

7005

24681
26894
31825
32062



October 21, 1973 File G=7000 « G«7003
24681
26894
32062
Weyerhaeuser Company 31823
Box C
Tacoma, WA 98401

ATTENTIONs R.N, Mogensen
Land Title Department Manager

Deaxr Sirs

We have recently received your applications numbered G-7000 through
G=7003 as well as thea reproducible maps and property descriptions.

. Thank you for your check in the amount of 360,75 for the additional
irrigation recording faes,

I talked with Mr, H,Q, Walton, Jr, on the telephone the other day and
it was my understanding that Weyerhaeuser Co. 18 willing to cancel
the surface water rights mentioned in my previous correspondence, I
have prepared the affidavits of abandonment, Please examine the
statements and if they are correct, have them notarized and returncd
to our agency at your earliest convenience,

The property descriptions submitted do not cover all of the lands
described under certificate 205453, therefore, the affidavit describes
only a portion of the certificate, We will have to issue a new
certificate covering the lands not fnvolved in the cancellation

and for this we will nead a certificate recording fee of $2,00,

My request for additional {rrigation fees was not accurate, Applicae-
tion No, GC=7000 describes the irrigation of 34,6 acxes and the
recording fee should be $§11,23, Application G-7001 includes 40.4
acres which requires an irrigation recording fee of $12,.75, and
application G-7003 needs a recording fee of $12,00 for the 37,2 acres
described, I requested only a $10,00 fee for each application and

1 apologize for this oversight, Ve will need an additional $6,00

to complete the fees, - '



October 21, 1973 -2e Pile G=7000 = G=7005
Further action will be held on your applications for a reasonable length
“of time pending the additional fees and notarized statements,

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Assistant

TES1ce
Encl, Recaipts No, 49753 through 49758
cet Mr, H,Q, Walton, Jr,



July 28, 1975

JAMES E. SEXSON
irector
Ge /u.u
G-7005
Vieyerhaeuser Company
Dox C
Taccma, WA 98401
ATTENTION: R,., Mogensen
Land Title Department Manawe.
Dear Sir:
Your a;ylication for a permlt to appropriate 194 galioms of water per nlnute from
Well He, 1 for the irvigation of 34.6 acrés has been received along with an
application for a permit to appropriate 226,66 gallons of water per minule from
Wall Wo. 2 for the irrigation of 40.4 acres, pplicati
appropriate 4,49 gallens of water per minute 1
izrigation of 26,2 acres, an applicaticn for
of water per minute from Well No, 4 for the ix
tion fcr pcrnit to appropriate 118 gallons of water pe
or the irrigation of 21 acres, and an uPPliCutiOﬂ for a pi
93 8&LLC.° of water peor minute from Well No, 7 for the ir:

- & d

:a{w:-:l»-\m

¢ have also raceived a reproducible man for each application
590,00, The applications have been filed as numbers G-7000 through C~700% vee-
pectively, . a

Althouph you have indicated that the wells will uhﬁﬁLCd:

ycu have also indicated that water from the wells will b

supply, If you do not intend to appropriate water from

allowed under
it wil ecessary for you to submit an affidavit of abandomn

N ey

R

P -E
cercila

-

ce n

water rizht, On the other hand, if che river water will be uze
will have to be zmended to show supplementsal irrigaticn only.
In the event the right is to be canceled, it willl be necescery
information plven in 1tem 12 of the applicaticn. Applicatien
can be aded to show supplemental irrigation from the 4

Ivoon in item 18 of Application Wo, G-*“OC should be da;;_“

mary irrigation retained in the remarks section of the

o oexdst with your applications numbered G~7001 and C~70

<3 to be cinceled, the information given in items 12 and

eted and the remarks section amended to show only the pri
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July 28, 1973 2= G=7000 throughh G-7005

ion C-7002 can ba by i
3 £ e 1,
:ing  the locaticn of the
appropriated from each well

well as cc.;l clng itcﬂf u, L

if cortificate 22524 13 canceled, cur vecords ghow theat vy 24,2 acres will be
rvemaining within the NWk SWk of Section 7, Township &4 Sou ange 1 East, WM,

and this does not agree with the acreage figures given Inm ditem 12 of your applicatiom
If 26,2 acres are to bg Lrrigated within the Nk SWk, it will be necessary to cheng
G-7002 to show the 24,2 acres as supplemental ivrigation - 2 aeres as primary
irrigation, The primary irrilgation probably should be labeled as being within the
NC% SW: of this sectlon as shown om your map since this was not included underx
certificate 32625,

-

There is a typing omisslon in item 18 of your appliceation number C«7C04, The
permit should be numbered G-1811,

Cach mep to support the applications must show tbc township des
the dLuCn-PtLoj of the location of the wells must be showa cn
with the yiatlion given in ftem 4 of each npplicauicn. 1
ed will also have to be showm in each forty acre
with the data givcn in item 12 of each applicctica,

An irvipation recording fee of $10,00 is slso required for each application,
with the exception of G-7005 which requires a fee of 330,75,

A copy of the legal descriptiocn of the property upon which the water will be
must also accompany the applications, This cau be copied from your dezd, sales
contract, or title insurance policy,

I am returning the six applicaticms and supporting maps for correction and
completion., The applications are eandorsed so that in oxdecy | a
priority dates, they must be received fn this office on oz be ore Septembe:
1975, e

: (?
¥
(‘.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E, Shook
Assistant

TES:cdp
Encl, Receipt Nos. 47853 through 47858



